RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF THE MINOR SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT APPLICATION DEPOSIT AND TEMPORARY SIGN PERMIT FEE FOR THE ANNUAL HCN BANK TRUNK OR TREAT EVENT

WHEREAS, HCN Bank hosts an annual trunk or treat event each year in October at 1540 E. Sixth Street; and

WHEREAS, HCN Bank collaborates with the City of Beaumont in helping to improve the quality of life for its residents by hosting this community event every year; and

WHEREAS, HCN Bank wishes to continue the path of cooperation and alliance with the City of Beaumont and has requested a fee waiver for the minor special event permit application deposit and temporary banner permit fee; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to waive the minor special event permit application deposit and temporary sign permit fee for the HCN Bank as it serves a public interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Beaumont does authorize a fee waiver of the minor special event permit application deposit and temporary sign permit fee for the HCN Bank annual trunk or treat event to be held October 29, 2024, and finds that the fee waiver serves a valid public purpose in that the fee waiver will support the betterment of residents and youth within the Beaumont community.

MOVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd da	y of September, 2024.
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	D
	By:

ATTEST:	
Nicole Wheelwright DEPUTY CITY CLERK	
Bv·	